
 

 
 
 
December 2014 
 

 
 
 

 
 
Dear Citizen, 

 
 

This letter is easy to read.  
 
 
 
 
Please let your parent/guardian know about this 
letter and the documents.  They will help you and 
may want to comment too. 

 
 

 
We want to find out what you think about the ideas to do 
things differently in Birmingham.  The ideas are: 
 
1. Birmingham City Council would like to ask care 

providers to have one contract. 
 
2. Birmingham City Council would like to ask care  

providers to see how they can best support the 
needs of young people to ensure that the right care 
provider is selected.   

 
 
These proposals will allow the City Council to choose the 
best provider for each younger adult. 
 
 
The consultation period will run from Monday 22 
December 2014 to Saturday 31 January 2015. 
 
 
We won’t do anything until after the end of the 
consultation. 

 



  

 
You can also access all of the consultation 
documentation on the internet at 
www.birminghambeheard.org.uk  
 
 
There are also 6 group workshops and 2 drop-in 
sessions that you can attend to give your opinion on 
the ideas.  The dates and times for the group 
workshops/drop-in sessions are as follows: 

 
 
 

 
 

Please contact us using the contact details below to 
book a place at one of these events.    
 
If you have any queries regarding how you can get 
involved in the consultation process then please 
phone, email or write to us using the contact details 
below.  
 

 
 
 

Date and time Type of session Location 

7th January 2015 
7pm – 9pm 

Group workshop Kenrick Centre 
Mill Farm Road Harborne 
B17 0QX 

9th January 2015 
10am – 12pm 

Group workshop Norman Power Centre 
14 Skipton Road 
Ladywood 
Birmingham B16 8JJ 
 

16th January 2015 
10am – 12pm 

Group workshop 
 

Perry Tree Centre 
Dovedale Road 
Birmingham 
 

20th January 2015 
7pm – 9pm 

Drop-in session Perry Tree Centre 
Dovedale Road 
Birmingham 

26th January 2015 
10am – 12pm 

Group workshop Ann Marie Howes Centre 
20 Platt Brook Way 
Sheldon B26 2DS 

27th January 2015 
7pm – 9pm 

Group workshop Ann Marie Howes Centre 
20 Platt Brook Way 
Sheldon B26 2DS 

http://www.birminghambeheard.org.uk/


  

Yours sincerely 
 

 
 
 

Elizabeth Ross 
Assistant Director (Operational) 
Birmingham Joint Commissioning Team 
 
Post: Younger Adults Care Services Consultation  

Joint Commissioning Team 
PO Box 16467 
B2 2DR 

 
Email: jointcommissioningteam@birmingham.gov.uk 

 
Phone: 0121 303 3893 

mailto:jointcommissioningteam@birmingham.gov.uk

